

HLL LIFECARE LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)

HLL/IDD/CHN/18-19/008/Amend-01

13-08-2018

AMENDMENT - 01

Name of the work: Supply of furniture for students in bedrooms and study room at Type-IV, quarters, JIPMER Puducherry

Ref: HLL/IDD/CHN/18-19/008 Dated: 11.08.2018

Ref. to Tender	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
Section – XX Checklist S.No .26, Page No.60	Have you signed and sealed the Integrity Pact as per section XXI of the tender	Read as “ Have you signed and sealed the Integrity Pact as per section XXII of the tender ”
Section – II GIT S.No .11, A, viii, Page No. 10	Price Schedule(s) as per Section XII filled up with all the details including Make, Model, Name of manufacturer, etc. of the goods offered with prices blank (without indicating any prices).	Read as “ Price Schedule(s) as per Section XI filled up with all the details including Make, Model, Name of manufacturer, etc. of the goods offered with prices blank (without indicating any prices). ”

The Quantity in the price schedule in Section – XI has been amended

FOR “SECTION – XI PRICE SCHEDULE”

SI No	Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price in Rs.	Total price in Rs.
1	Providing and supply of steel single cot 18 gauge thick with necessary nuts and bolts for fixing all complete.	Nos	8		
2	Providing and supply of foam mattress of size 6'x3'x4" (Brand : Sleepwell/Kurl-On/ MM Foam/Duroflex)	Nos	6		
3	Providing and supply of foam pillow (Brand: Sleepwell/Kurl-On/ MMFoam/Duroflex).	Nos	3		
4	Providing and supply of wardrobe of size 1.80x0.90x0.43 made of 18mm thick pre laminated decorative on both sides exterior grade 1 MDF board confirming to IS:14587 with three partitions horizontally including drawers with necessary locking arrangements all complete.	Nos	3		
5	Providing and supply of M.S. powder coated book shelf of size 2.10x0.90x0.30 meters with corner perforated angles of 14 gauge thickness with necessary arrangements bots and nuts for fixing of 5 no's cupboard shelves of MS sheet 18 gauge thickness all complete.	Nos	1		
	TOTAL AMOUNT EXCL GST				
	GST AMOUNT				
	TOTAL AMOUNT INCL GST				

TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING GST IN WORDS:

The above price should be all inclusive charge including logistic, insurance, supply & Installation at different locations as desired by client, statutory charges and expenses of whatsoever in nature till handing over the completed work, acceptable to consignee.

If there is a discrepancy between the unit price and total price THE UNIT PRICE shall prevail.

PLACE:

SIGNATURE OF THE TENDERER

DATE:

SEAL OF THE TENDERER

**READ AS (FOR AMENDED QUANTITY)
SECTION – XI PRICE SCHEDULE**

SI No	Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price in Rs.	Total price in Rs.
1	Providing and supply of steel single cot 18 gauge thick with necessary nuts and bolts for fixing all complete.	Nos	94		
2	Providing and supply of foam mattress of size 6'x3'x4" (Brand : Sleepwell/Kurl-On/ MM Foam/Duroflex)	Nos	94		
3	Providing and supply of foam pillow (Brand: Sleepwell/ Kurl-On/ MMFoam/ Duroflex).	Nos	94		
4	Providing and supply of wardrobe of size 1.80x0.90x0.43 made of 18mm thick pre laminated decorative on both sides exterior grade 1 MDF board confirming to IS:14587 with three partitions horizontally including drawers with necessary locking arrangements all complete.	Nos	46		
5	Providing and supply of M.S. powder coated book shelf of size 2.10x0.90x0.30 meters with corner perforated angles of 14 gauge thickness with necessary arrangements bots and nuts for fixing of 5 no's cupboard shelves of MS sheet 18 gauge thickness all complete.	Nos	10		
	TOTAL AMOUNT EXCL GST				
	GST AMOUNT				
	TOTAL AMOUNT INCL GST				

TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING GST IN WORDS:

The above price should be all inclusive charge including logistic, insurance, supply & Installation at different locations as desired by client, statutory charges and expenses of whatsoever in nature till handing over the completed work, acceptable to consignee.

If there is a discrepancy between the unit price and total price THE UNIT PRICE shall prevail.

PLACE:

SIGNATURE OF THE TENDERER

DATE:

SEAL OF THE TENDERER

Important Note:

1. The above amendment shall form part of the Tender Document and is to be submitted duly signed by the applicants along with their Application.
2. All other terms & condition of Tender document remains unchanged.
3. Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through www.lifecarehll.com/ www.jipmer.edu.in and CPP Portal for corrigendum/amendments etc.

Deputy General Manager (Civil)

END OF AMENDMENT NO-01
